

Santa Fe County Sustainable Land Development Code Hearing Officer Notice of 2024 Meetings

Notice of regular meetings of the Santa Fe County Sustainable Land Development Code Hearing Officer to be held from January 1, 2024, to December 31, 2024, virtually and/or in the Commission Chambers on the second floor of 102 Grant Avenue, Santa Fe, NM 87501. Meetings will begin at 3:00pm on the following dates:

> January 11, 2024 February 8, 2024 March 14, 2024 April 11, 2024 May 9, 2024 June 13, 2024 July 11, 2024 August 8, 2024 September 12, 2024 October 10, 2024 November 14, 2024

At least seventy-two (72) hours before the meeting, final agendas for these meetings shall be posted on the Santa Fe County's website and in a conspicuous and appropriate place at the Santa Fe County Administrative Complex (located at 100 Catron Street, Santa Fe, New Mexico). If inperson attendance by the public is prohibited during the COVID-19 public health emergency, the final agenda shall include information on how the public can listen and participate in the meeting remotely.

Members of the public can listen and participate in the meeting via Webex. To participate by phone call 1-408-418-9388. The telephone access code and the link to access the meeting via computer will be available with the meeting agenda which will be posted on the County's website (<u>https://www.santafecountynm.gov/</u>) at least 72 hours before the meeting. In addition, people may watch the meeting at

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCKGV2GEBC1Qv38Pn61083xg

For more information, copies of the agenda, or auxiliary aids or services,

contact (505) 986-6225.